

Legislation Text

File #: 202490, Version: 1

Authorization of the Shoreline Regional Park Community Refunding Revenue Bonds, 2022 Series A

Acting as the Shoreline Regional Park Community Board of Directors, adopt a Resolution of the Mountain View Shoreline Regional Park Community: (1) Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of Mountain View Shoreline Regional Park Community Refunding Revenue Bonds; (2) Appointing Bond Counsel, a Municipal Advisor, and a Placement Agent for the Shoreline Community in Connection with the Refunding Revenue Bonds; (3) Authorizing and Directing Execution of Related Documents, Including a Seventh Supplemental Indenture of Trust; and (4) Authorizing Official Actions, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).